Gas Sensor Module for
Refrigeration Air Quality
ZMOD4450
Datasheet
© 2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation 1 June 30, 2021
ZMOD4450
Gas Sensor Module
VSUPPLY VSS

2. Line 2 – “LOT” denotes the assembly lot number.
3. Line 2 – “YYWW” are the last two digit of the year and week that the part was assembled.
14. Ordering Information
Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature
ZMOD4450AI1V ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.7 mm 12-LGA 3 Tray  0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI1R ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.7 mm 12-LGA 3 Reel 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI2V ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.7 mm 12-
LGA, shipped with removable protection sticker
3 Tray 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI2R ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.7 mm 12-
LGA, shipped with removable protection sticker
3 Reel 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI3V ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.9 mm 12-
LGA, IP67 rating
3 Tray 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI3R ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.9 mm 12-LGA
IP67 rating
3 Reel 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI4V ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.9 mm 12-LGA
IP67 rating, shipped with removable protection sticker
3 Tray 0°C to +25°C
ZMOD4450AI4R ZMOD4450 Sensor Module, 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.9 mm 12-LGA
IP67 rating, shipped with removable protection sticker
3 Reel 0°C to +25°C
 ZMOD4450 Datasheet
© 2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation 17 June 30, 2021
Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature
ZMOD4450-EVK-HC ZMOD4450 Evaluation Kit, including the ZMOD4450 Sensor Board, HiCom Communication Board (USB Inter-
face), and Micro-USB Cable. The ZMOD4450 Evaluation Software is available for download free of charge on
ZMOD4450 EVK product page.
15. Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change